

BERGENFIELD
BOGOTA ENGLEWOOD
TEANECK HACKENSACK SOUTH HACKENSACK
"The Community, Law Enforcement, and Media Working Together to Solve Crime"

November 2024

Dear Crime Stoppers Supporter,

On October 19, 2023, Crime Stoppers hosted a <u>Beefsteak-Tricky Tray-Comedy Night</u> <u>Fundraiser</u>. We received much support from our local businesses, law enforcement partners, and many friends, co-workers, and community members wanting to donate to our organization to continue its mission. We are preparing for our next fundraiser and hope we can count on your support at our next event.

Please know that *Bergen County Crime Stoppers* is a registered public charity 501(c) (3)organization that is partnered with law enforcement, the community, and the media. *Crime Stoppers* works to keep our member townships, boroughs, and cities safe by offering cash rewards to citizens who provide information on criminal activity. The identity of the person providing the information will always be kept confidential and anonymous.

SAVE THE DATE

We are currently planning for our next Beefsteak-Tricky Tray-Comedy Night_scheduled for Thursday, April 10, 2025, from 6:00 PM till 10:00 PM at *The Elan*, 111 US Route 46 West, Lodi, New Jersey. We hope you can be a part of this event.

We thank you in advance for any donation or support for the 2025 *Bergen County Crime Stoppers* fundraising event. If you have any questions please contact event chairperson, Linda J. Sylvestri at 551-587-6610 or email Linda at <u>lsylvestri@tgioa.com</u>

Sincerely,

Harry Comp

Harry Comp Chairman Frank Rabboh

Frank Rabboh Vice Chairman

Bergen County Crime Stoppers Tax ID 85-3907228

New Jersey Office of the Attorney General Division of Consumer Affairs Legalized Games of Chance Control Commission

Registration identification: 180-8-43820



Bergen County Crime Stoppers, Inc – 21 Passaic Street– Hackensack, New Jersey 07601 Tipline: 844-466-6789 - Online Tip Submission www.bergencrimestoppers.org